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KATHERINE MCDOWELL 
Direct (503) 595-3924 

katherine@mcd-law.com  

June 2, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: 	UE 267 — In the Matter of PacifiCorp Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost-of- 
Service Opt-Out 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Motion to 
Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits and the Declarations of Joelle R. Steward and Gregory 
N. Duvall. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached Certificate of Service. 

Very truly yours, 

1/ 

Katherine McDowell 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 267 
3 

4 In the Matter of 	 PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO ADMIT 
PREFILED TESTIMONY AND 

5 PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 	 EXHIBITS 

	

6 	Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost-of- 
Service 0.t-Out. 

7 

	

8 	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power ("PacifiCorp" or 

9 "Company") seeks admission of the Exhibits referenced on PacifiCorp's List of Exhibits, filed 

10 May 16, 2014, as follows: 

	

11 	(1) Advice 13-004 — PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power, Schedule 296, Transition Adjustment, 

	

12 	Five-Year Cost of Service Opt-Out; 

13 (2) the pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Joelle R. Steward and Gregory N. Duvall;  and 

14 (3) Exhibit 500 — PacifiCorp's Response to ICNU Data Requests 3.6, 3.11, and 3.14. 

	

15 	In support of this motion, the Company submits the Declarations of Joelle R. Steward 

16 and Gregory N. Duvall, attesting  that their pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and correct. 

17 

18 DATED: June 2, 2014. 	 McDowell Rac er & Gibson PC 
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ttorneys fo PacifiCorp 

PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO ADMIT PREFILED McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 	 419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 267 

DECLARATION OF 
JOELLE R. STEWARD 

I, JOELLE R. STEWARD, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of 

Oregon: 

1. My name is Joelle R. Steward. I am employed by PacifiCorp as Director, Pricing, 

Cost of Service, and Regulatory Operations. 

2. I am the same Joelle R. Steward who previously filed testimony on behalf of 

PacifiCorp in this matter (PAC/100 and PAC/300). 

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate. 

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of 

Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury. 

day of May, 2014, at Portland, Oregon. 
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In the Matter of 

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 

Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost-of-
Service Opt-Out.  

SIGNED this 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 267 

DECLARATION OF 
GREGORY N. DUVALL 

I, GREGORY N. DUVALL, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state 

of Oregon: 

1. My name is Gregory N. Duvall. I am employed by PaciCorp as Director, Net 

Power Costs. 

2. I am the same Gregory N. Duvall who previously filed testimony on behalf of 

PacifiCorp in this matter (PAC/200 and PAC/400). 

3. My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate. 

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of 

Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury. 

20 1   day this  Au   day of May, 2014, at Portland, Oregon. 

Signed: 
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In the Matter of 

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 

Transition Adjustment, Five-Year Cost-of-
Service Opt-Out.  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UE 267 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below: 

5 Carl Fink Edward Finklea 
Blue Planet Energy Law Executive Director 

6 cmfink@blueplanetlaw.com  efinklea@nwigu.org  

7 Boehm Kurtz & Lowry Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 

8 
Kurt J Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 

Thomas M Grim 
Richard Lorenz 

9 kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  tgrim@cablehuston.com  
jkyler@bkllawfirm.com  rlorenz@cablehuston.com  

10 
Davison Van Cleve Davison Van Cleve 

11 Joshua D. Weber S. Bradley Van Cleve 

12 jdw@dvclaw.com  bvc@dvclaw.com  

13 Energy Strategies LLC Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. 
Kevin Higgins Mary Lynch 

14 khiggins@energystrat.com  mary.lynch@constellation.com  

15 Exelon Business Services Company Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger 

16 
Cynthia Fonner Brady 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com  

Nona Soltero 
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com  

17 
Hutchinson Cox Coons On & Sherlock Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC 

18 Samuel L Roberts Greg Bass 
sroberts@eugenelaw.com  gbass@noblesolutions.com  

19 

20 
Portland General Electric 
Douglas C Tingey 

Portland General Electric 
Jay Tinker 

21 Doug.Tingey@Pgn.com  pge opuc . filings @p gn. com 

22 Public Utility Commission Of Oregon NW & Intermoutain Power Producers 
Marc Hellman Coalition 

23 

24 

marc.hellman@state.or.us  Robert D Kahn 
rkahn@nippc.org  
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26 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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Wendy McI oo 
Office Mai Yer 
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Mountain West Analytics 
Bradley Mullins 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

Safeway Inc 
Lissa Maldonado 
George Waidelich 
Li s sa.Mal donado @ S afeway.com  
george.waidelich@safeway. com  

Shell Energy North America 
Marcie Milner 
marcie.milner@shell.com  

Constellation Newenergy, Inc. 
John Domagalski 
john.domagalski@constellation.com  

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP 
Stefanie Warren 
swarren@mckennalong.corn 

DATED: June 2, 2014. 

PUC Staff - Department Of Justice 
Johanna Riemenschneider 
rohanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us  

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Steve W Chriss 
Ken Baker 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com  
ken.baker@wal-mart.com  

Shell Energy 
John Leslie 
jleslie@mckennalong.com  

Richardson Adams, Pllc 
Gregory M. Adams 
greg@richardsonadams.com  
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